Meeting Minutes
ICT4D Working Group, October 29, 2014
Chair: Jade Lamb, Pact
Organizations Attending: Pact, UNICEF, UNESCO, MIMU, Dimagi, REACH, PSI, Food Security Working Group, Telenor
	Activity
	Follow up

	1. Presentation by Patty Curran, Telenor

Telenor’s vision is to empower society through connectivity.  Will offer both 2G and 3G.  Telenor’s 2G is stronger than MPT’s 3G, more affordable, means wider coverage faster and requires less battery.  Telenor has been sensitizing communities, especially in ethnic states, to what to expect with construction and schedule and liaising with government.  One ongoing issues is child labor, which Telenor is trying to minimize but some control is lost through multiple levels of sub-contracting.  Telenor continues to put safeguards into place to ensure that children are not working in their supply chain and have strong mechanisms in place for prevention.

Corporate responsibility initiatives include:
mHealth: MSI app will be deployed next month, DHS2 work
Access to Information for all: MIDO, community information centers, initiative to expand Burmese language Wikipedia site
Child Protection
mWeather/DRR

	Patty to send around sustainability brief

	2. Translation of common ICT terms

Saijai gave an overview of the list.  The list’s purpose is to standardize terms that people are using to make apps, handbooks, etc.  Possible to use this list to translate an ODK platform into Burmese?
	Saijai to send out list to WG
WG members to review translations and see whether they have anything to add/suggest

	3. Upcoming events

· Satellite Forum November 19th
· Next ICT4D working group meeting will be in early December
	Jade to confirm next meeting date



Attendance
	#
	Name
	Organization
	Position
	Email

	1
	Jade Lamb
	Pact
	M&E Manager
	jlamb@pactworld.org

	2
	Lillian Luanda
	UNICeF
	ICT Specialist
	lluanda@unicef.org

	3
	Sriharsha Masabathula
	UNESCO
	Young Professional
	s.masabathula@unesco.org

	4
	Phyo Kyi
	MIMU
	ICT/Data Assistant
	phyo.kyi@undp.org

	5
	Moe Moe Su
	MIMU
	Web Developer
	moe.moe.su@undp.org

	6
	Kay Thi Tun
	UNICEF
	Database Administrator
	ktun@unicef.org

	7
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Aye Aye Kyuu
	UNICEF
	M&E Information Officer
	akyuu@unicef.org

	8
	Time Denny
	UNICEF
	Education Specialist
	jtdenny@unicef.org

	9
	Saijai Liangpunsakul
	Dimagi
	Senior field manager
	sliangpu@dimagi.com

	10
	Lukasz Kruk
	REACH
	Sr Data Management/GIS Officer
	lukasz.kruk@reach-initiative.org

	11
	Perrie Briskin
	PSI
	Social Media, Digital
	pbriskin@psimyanmar.org

	12
	Yin Yin Phyu
	Food Security Working Group
	Project Officer
	fswg.projectofficer@gmail.com

	13
	Patty Curran
	Telenor
	Head of Business Sustainability and Community Outreach
	Patty.curran@telenor.com.mm



